

Journal BKMC <indexingjbkmc@gmail.com>

# Request for Indexing of "Journal of Bacha Khan Medical College" in Repindex

2 messages

Indexing BKMC <Indexingjbkmc@bkmc.edu.pk> To: mark.perkins@repindex.com

9 March 2023 at 03:22

### Dear Sir,

"JOURNAL OF BACHA KHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE (JBKMC)" is the official journal of Bacha Khan Medical College (BKMC) Mardan, Pakistan. JBKMC is a PEER REVIEWED journal and follows the uniform requirements for Manuscripts submitted to Biomedical journals, updated on www.icmie.org, JBKMC has a large leadership that includes Faculty of Medical Colleges, other health care professionals and researchers. It is distributed among the faculty of all medical colleges, universities and libraries throughout Pakistan and abroad.

We are writing to you for indexing of our journal in your esteemed database. We have been told by Mr Imran that we have to develop an RSS Feed before applying to RepIndex so he made an RSS Feed for us. Link of our RSS Feed is as follows.

https://jbkmc.bkmc.edu.pk/rss feed

It is therefore requested to index "JOURNAL OF BACHA KHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE (JBKMC)" in RepIndex and oblige.

# Regards

Dr. Sarmad Raza MBBS (Khyber Medical College, Peshawar) Indexing Manager, Journal of Bacha Khan Medical College

Mark Perkins <mark.perkins@repindex.com> To: Indexing BKMC <Indexingjbkmc@bkmc.edu.pk> 9 March 2023 at 05:31

### Dr. Sarmad Raza

Thanks for your request.

I confirm that the Journal of Bacha Khan Medical College is now indexed in Repindex.

#### Best wishes

## Mark Perkins

[Quoted text hidden]

Best wishes

Mark Perkins +44 7913 015458 skype name: markperkins www.repindex.com

#### **GDPR**

We send b2b email messages in accordance with the principle of "Legitimate Interest" (GDPR 6(1)(f).

We only send information directly relevant to our clients' interests.

Please let us know if you do not want to be contacted by us or wish to be removed from our list.